Shanghai Oilfield Equipment Co., Ltd.
                 Tel: +86-21-687 132 39      Fax: +86-21-687 103 45
                   No. 39, Linbao Rd., Tinglin, Jinshan District, Shanghai, China
Body-free Perforating Bullets
It has small volume, light weight, and is easy to operate. It is used in perforating in sleeve for cable transportation
tubing. It is used for old well digging and solving engineering problem or small well head perforating. It can avoid
repeat work and reduce cost, working period and labor strength with complete supporting equipment and tools.

O.D. of Applicable
Perforating Gun
(mm)
O.D. of
Applicable
Sleeve (mm)
Common
Temp. BLTS
High Temp.
BLTS
Super High
Temp. BLTS
DP24RDX7-1 ≤7 51 73
DP26RDX9-1 ≤9 60 89, 102
DP28RDX11-1 ≤11 68 114, 127
DP30RDX16-1 ≤16 73 114, 127
DP33RDX18-1 ≤18 73 114, 127
DP38RDX25-3 ≤25 83 127, 139.7
DP38RDX25-1 ≤25 86 127, 139.7
DP36RDX25-1 ≤25 89 127, 139.7
DP36RDX25-6 ≤25 89 127, 139.7
DP38RDX25-2 ≤25 89 127, 139.7
DP41RDX25-1 ≤25 89 127, 139.7
DP35RDX29-1A ≤28 89, 102 139.7
DP41RDX32-1 ≤32 102 139.7
DP43RDX45-2 ≤45 102, 114 139.7
DP41RDX38-1B ≤38 114 139.7
160℃/2h
130℃/24h
200℃/2h
170℃/24h
300℃/2h
274℃/24h
Shanghai Oilfield Equipment Co., Ltd.
                 Tel: +86-21-687 132 39      Fax: +86-21-687 103 45
                   No. 39, Linbao Rd., Tinglin, Jinshan District, Shanghai, China
DP41RDX38-1A ≤38 127 177.8
DP41RDX38-1C ≤38 127 177.8
DP44RDX40-1 ≤40 127 177.8
DP43RDX45-1 ≤45 127 177.8
Large Bore Perforating Bullets
It has stable penetration property, large pore, no carrotle and no damage to sleeve and low pollution. Therefore, it can
reduce the resistance, improve the flow, reduce the pressure loss and improve productivity. It can be used for
perforating of heavy oil reservoir and loose sandstone formation. Since the rag is considered in large pore bullet